
 
 

Gelligaer Council 
Police Update, November 2022 

 
 

Crimes logged between-01/11/22 & 19/11/22 
57 calls 

 
Incidents include: 
 

Violence against the person- 13 
Highway disruption- 4 
Road related offences- 1 
Missing persons- 2 
Concern for safety- 4 
ASB- 3 
Theft and handling- 4 
Domestic incidents- 3 
Criminal damage- 2 
Sexual offences- 0 
Other/ police generated incidents- 21 
 
 

                     
 

ASB 
Call was received to Heol Edward Lewis on 11/11/22 in relation to x8 quad bikes 
causing a nuisance.  
 
HIGHWAY DISRUPTION 
Nothing of note.  
 
OFF ROAD BIKES    
As above issues on Heol Edward Lewis in relation to x8 quad bikes, this is believed to 
be an isolated incident as there have been no further reports.   
Several off road bike operations have been conducted in conjunction with Gelligaer 
common ranger along with fly tip operations.  
 
INCIDENTS OF NOTE 
Nothing of note.  
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Local officer contacts: 
 
INSP THOMPSON- Lysha.Thompson@gwent.police.uk 
 
SGT BROOKES- Thomas.Brookes@gwent.police.uk 
 
CSO 345 JESSOP- Macauley.Jessop@gwent.police.uk 
 
CSO 458 APLIN- Sophie.Aplin@gwent.police.uk  
 
CSO 17 MCKEAN- Lesley.Mckean@gwent.police.uk 
 
CSO 421 BATEMAN- Nicola.Bateman@gwent.police.uk 
 
PC 1939 EVANS- Daniel.Evans@gwent.police.uk 
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